                                                  BZD27C11PWH – BZD27C220PWH
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                                 Version: B2203
1W, 11V - 220V Zener Diode
FEATURES
● AEC-Q101 qualified
● Silicon zener diodes
● Low profile surface-mount package

2. TJ = 25°C prior to surge
                                                  BZD27C11PWH – BZD27C220PWH
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  2                                                                 Version: B2203
THERMAL PERFORMANCE
PARAMETER SYMBOL TYP UNIT
Junction-to-lead thermal resistance RӨJL 22 °C/W
Junction-to-ambient thermal resistance RӨJA 85 °C/W
Junction-to-case thermal resistance RӨJC 24 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING CODE
(1)
 PACKAGE PACKING
BZD27CxPWH SOD-123W 10,000 / Tape & Reel
Notes:
1. “x” defines voltage from 11V (BZD27C11PWH) to 220V (BZD27C220PWH)
                                                  BZD27C11PWH – BZD27C220PWH
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  3                                                                 Version: B2203
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Part
number
Marking
code
Zener voltage
Test
current
Regulator impedance
Test
current
VZ @ IZT
(1)
 IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IZK
V mA Ω Ω mA
Min Nom Max  Max Max
BZD27C11PWH N2 10.5 11 11.6 50 7 700 0.25
BZD27C12PWH N3 11.4 12 12.6 50 7 700 0.25
BZD27C13PWH N4 12.4 13 13.7 50 10 700 0.25
BZD27C15PWH N5 14.3 15 15.8 50 10 700 0.25
BZD27C16PWH N6 15.2 16 16.8 25 15 700 0.25
BZD27C18PWH N7 17.1 18 18.9 25 15 750 0.25
BZD27C20PWH P0 19 20 21 25 15 750 0.25
BZD27C22PWH P1 20.9 22 23.1 25 15 750 0.25
BZD27C24PWH P3 22.8 24 25.2 25 15 750 0.25
BZD27C27PWH P4 25.7 27 28.4 25 15 1000 0.25
BZD27C30PWH P5 28.5 30 31.5 25 15 1000 0.25
BZD27C33PWH P6 31.4 33 34.7 25 15 1000 0.25
BZD27C36PWH P7 34.2 36 37.8 10 40 1000 0.25
BZD27C39PWH P8 37.1 39 41 10 40 1000 0.25
BZD27C43PWH Q0 40.9 43 45.2 10 45 1500 0.25
BZD27C47PWH Q1 44.7 47 49.4 10 45 1500 0.25
BZD27C51PWH Q2 48.5 51 53.6 10 60 1500 0.25
BZD27C56PWH Q5 53.2 56 58.8 10 60 2000 0.25
BZD27C62PWH Q7 58.9 62 65.1 10 80 2000 0.25
BZD27C68PWH R1 64.6 68 71.4 10 80 2000 0.25
BZD27C75PWH R2 71.3 75 78.8 10 100 2000 0.25
BZD27C82PWH R3 77.9 82 86.1 10 200 3000 0.25
BZD27C91PWH R4 86.5 91 95.6 5 200 3000 0.25
BZD27C100PWH R5 95 100 105 5 200 3000 0.25
BZD27C110PWH R6 104.5 110 115.5 5 250 4000 0.25
BZD27C120PWH R7 114 120 126 5 300 4500 0.25
BZD27C130PWH R8 123.5 130 136.5 5 300 5000 0.25
BZD27C150PWH R9 142.5 150 157.5 5 300 6000 0.25
BZD27C160PWH R10 152 160 168 5 350 6500 0.25
BZD27C180PWH R11 171 180 189 5 450 7000 0.25
BZD27C200PWH R12 190 200 210 5 750 8000 0.25
BZD27C220PWH R13 209 220 231 5 900 8500 0.25
Notes:
1. Pulse test with PW = 30ms
                                                  BZD27C11PWH – BZD27C220PWH
Taiwan Semiconductor